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We claim on behalf of STRIDES PREMIER TAXI PTE LTD, formerly known as Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, owner of the 
vehicle Reg. No.: SHB8639A. Your driver’s negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a result, my client has 
suffered the following losses:- 

  

Cost of Repair $6,395.04      

Loss of Rental $534.10 ( 5.00 days x $106.82 ) 

GEARS Search Fee $2.18      

Total $6,931.32      
 
  

We enclose the following documents: 

1)    Repair Invoice 

2)    Proof of Rental Rate 

3)    SAS report 
4)    Laid Up Report 
5)    Gears Search Receipt 

  

We look forward to your confirmation to settle our claims within 15 days from the date of this email. 

Kindly issue payment in favour to STRIDES PREMIER TAXI PTE LTD. 

  

Our Bank Details as follow:- 

  

Beneficiary Account 
Name: 

Strides Premier Taxi Pte Ltd 

Beneficiary Account 
Address: 

2 Tanjong Katong Road #08-01 Tower 3 Paya Lebar 
Quarter 

Singapore 437161 

Beneficiary Account No.: 018-008271-3 

Beneficiary Bank Code: 7171 

Beneficiary Branch Code: 018 



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT 

 

We, Strides Premier Taxi Pte Ltd (“the third party claimant”) formerly known as 

Premier Taxis Pte Ltd of 23 Changi South Ave 2, #03-02, S(486443) (address), 

Owner of SHB8639A (vehicle no.) hereby authorize Strides Premier Automotive 

Services Pte Ltd (“the workshop”) to act for us with respect to our claim for 

repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for our vehicle no.  

SHB8639A that was damage pursuant to the accident which occurred on 

19/06/2024_(date of accident) along  SLIP ROAD FROM BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD 

TOWARDS BEDOK NORTH ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s   SLN7796A 

( “the insured”). 

 

We further authorize the workshop to settle our abovementioned claim in a 

manner that they deem fit, and the workshop is further authorized to receive 

payment further to settlement of our claim with payment being made in favour 

of Strides Premier Taxi Pte Ltd. 

 

We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on our 

behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar 

as the driver/owner /insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned. 

 

 

Dated this __30__ (day) of __September_(month) 2024_(year) 

 

 

__________________     ___________________ 

Signed by “the third-party claimant”  Signed by “the workshop” 

(with chop if applicable)    (with chop) 

 











Our Ref : TAX/06/24/2053/WL

Date :

To : Claims Department

From : Strides Premier Taxi Pte Ltd

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB8639A & SLN7796A ON ALONG 

SLIP ROAD FROM BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD TOWARDS BEDOK NORTH ROAD

CONFIRMATION OF TAXI RENTAL

This is to confirm the daily taxi rental rate for taxi registration no. SHB8639A is 

$106.82 / day (Inclusive of 9% GST).

Kindly proceed to recover any rental loss from third party as a result of this accident.

Thank you

For Manager

Strides Premier Taxi Pte Ltd

19/6/2024

19/6/2024



Laid Up Report

Accident Start Date  :

Accident End Date    :

16/06/2024

30/06/2024

Date Generated :

User Name         : wennisliew

12/08/2024

Case Reference Number Vehicle Registration 
Number

Company Type Vehicle Make Vehicle Model Job Card Number Date and Time
(Accident Repair)

Date and Time
(Repair Completed)

TAX/06/24/2053 SHB8639A Strides Premier Taxi Pte Ltd KIA NIROPLUS 24121600 19/06/2024 10:28 PM 24/06/2024 3:46 PM

Page 1 of 1





 

 

Our Ref: CD/AIG24060160/Ema3 

AIG Ref: 7869304559SG 

 

25 June 2024 

 

 

LIM BEE KUAN 

123 SUNSET WAY 

#05-01 

SINGAPORE 597154 

 

Driver: PECK XUE XIAN KIMBERLY 

 

 

Dear Sir/ Mdm, 

 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 7796A(AIG) AND SHB 8639A AT/ALONG SLIP ROAD 

OF BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD TO BEDOK NORTH ROAD ON 19/06/2024 

  

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster 

appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-

party claim against your policy. 

  

We have received a claim from SHB 8639A against your insurance policy. 

 

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in 

your driver’s favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the 

third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.  

 

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and 

settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 

  

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due 

to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed 

utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 

  

Thank you. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

Daphne Lee 

Case Handler 

DID: 6841 2157 

Email: daphnelee@lkkauto.com 

 

 

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 

            (Motor Claims Dept) 

 

mailto:daphnelee@lkkauto.com


 

Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Clm Dtl Modified Claimant's Name: -> STRIDES PREMIER TAXI PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 198905369K. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

2
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Clm Veh Model
Changed (207832) KIA NIRO PLUS HYBRID 1.6 (A). [A] HOW MEI KWAN

3
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Clm Created
Reg No: SHB8639A. Acct Date: 2024/06/19. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific I
nsurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: Income Insurance Limited (HQ). Workshop: STRID
ES PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI KWAN

4
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Adj Co Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI KWAN

5
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/07/01 [A] HOW MEI KWAN

6
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Adj Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

7
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insura
nce Pte. Ltd. (Express)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
20 Jun
2024
11:41

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

9
20 Jun
2024
11:42

Label Added (23):Express. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

10
20 Jun
2024
11:42

Adj Adjuster
Assigned [None] -> CHEN TSUE YEE [A] HOW MEI KWAN

11
20 Jun
2024
16:48

Clm Registration
Modified Acct Time:21:00:00->21:10:00. [I] AIG OneClaim

Integration User

12
21 Jun
2024
13:41

Clm Registration
Modified Acct Time:21:10:00->21:00:00. Pol No:1700006159-07->1700006159. [I] Wan Zaki, Wan

Fatimatul Najibah

13
21 Aug
2024
10:50

Adj Rpt Initiated [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

14
21 Aug
2024
10:50

Clm Dtl Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3. [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

15
21 Aug
2024
10:50

Clm Dtl Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2023/08/29. [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

16
21 Aug
2024
10:50

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

17
02 Sep
2024
15:59

Adj Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:6931.32:Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: $6,931.32(all-in). Please refer
to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.

[A] Daphne Lee Mooi
Ngiuk

18
18 Sep
2024
13:15

Adj Next Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/07/01. Mandate Remarks: where are the survey pho
tos? [I] Goh, Jeremy-CX

19
18 Sep
2024
13:15

Adj Mandate Set Maintained:where are the survey photos? [I] Goh, Jeremy-CX

20
18 Sep
2024
13:57

Adj Mandate
Request Cur.Req:6931.32:Survey photos uploaded. [A] Daphne Lee Mooi

Ngiuk

21
24 Sep
2024
14:44

Adj Next Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2024/07/01. Mandate Remarks: Mandate approved. L
OR @ $98/day for 4 days [I] Goh, Jeremy-CX

22
24 Sep
2024
14:44

Adj Mandate Set Approved:6789.22:Mandate approved. LOR @ $98/day for 4 days [I] Goh, Jeremy-CX

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go

ACTIVITY
No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

9/27/24, 4:48 PM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1423302&extid=455829&CFID=29… 1/2

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=29734&CFTOKEN=42b47295c3db722c-E86ECD17-E8FA-C83A-3538EB76560937BB&USID=12435&RID=3529937
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=29734&CFTOKEN=42b47295c3db722c-E86ECD17-E8FA-C83A-3538EB76560937BB&USID=12435&RID=3529937
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=29734&CFTOKEN=42b47295c3db722c-E86ECD17-E8FA-C83A-3538EB76560937BB&USID=12435&RID=3529937
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=29734&CFTOKEN=42b47295c3db722c-E86ECD17-E8FA-C83A-3538EB76560937BB&USID=12435&RID=3529937&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1423302%26extid%3D455829%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=29734&CFTOKEN=42b47295c3db722c-E86ECD17-E8FA-C83A-3538EB76560937BB&USID=12435&RID=3529937


3185828 20 Jun 2024
11:48:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SHB8639A SLN7796A 12.00

3221926 21 Aug 2024
10:50:44

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHB8639A SLN7796A 12.00

9/27/24, 4:48 PM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1423302&extid=455829&CFID=29… 2/2
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